900272304 11/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Tyco Electronics AMP GmbH | | 111/15/2013 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tyco Electronics Services GmbH | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Rheinstrasse 20 | |
| City: | Schaffhausen | |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 8200 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWITZERLAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 1450498 | LSA-PLUS |
| Registration Number: | 1640275 | COMPROTECT |
| Registration Number: | 2014813 | KRONE |
| Registration Number: | 2137593 | HIGHBAND |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612/371-5274

Email: rerickson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Johnston
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2316.1978US01

TRADEMARK REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0984 \$415 00 4150198

| DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE | | | |
|--|-------------------|--|--|
| Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Scott W. Johnston | | |
| Signature: | /SWJ/ | | |
| Date: | 11/19/2013 | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=US_trademark assignment signed#page1.tif source=US_trademark assignment signed#page2.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0985 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics AMP GmbH ("Assignor"), a German limited liability

company, having an office at Ampèrestrasse 12-14, 64625 Bensheim, Germany, is the owner of

the trademarks identified in the attached schedule;

WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics Services GmbH (Assignee"), a Swiss limited liability

company, having an office at Rheinstrasse 20, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, is desirous of

acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and trademark registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Tyco Electronics AMP GmbH has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Tyco Electronics Services GmbH, its successors or

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and trademark registrations

identified in the attached Schedule, including all common law trademark or trade name rights in

said marks, and with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized

by said trademark and the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if

any.

Assignee acquired all of the business to which the mark pertains, and as of the effective date

of this Assignment, such business was ongoing and existing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its

duly authorized officer this 15^{th} day of 15^{th} day of 15^{th} , 2013.

Tyco Electronics AMP GmbH

By Driscoll A. Nina

Legal Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0986

SCHEDULE

| <u>MARK</u> | REGISTRATION NO. |
|-------------|------------------|
| LSA-PLUS | 1,450,498 |
| COMPROTECT | 1,640,275 |
| KRONE | 2,014,813 |
| HIGHBAND | 2,137,593 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 11/19/2013